| to an a | | | |
|--|---|---|--------------|
| H/100 | 00 In | 1.Slo | · · · |
| | | | |
| C T CORPORATION SYSTEM | | | 8 |
| lequestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street | : | 000002132580 -04/03/9701050 *****105.00 ****** | 013 52.50 |
| Address | 201 | | |
| Tallahassee, Florida 323 City State Zip | Phone | -000002132580 -04/03/9701050 *****140.00 ***** | -012 |
| 90 | 04_222-1092 | ቀቆቅቀ⊾┓U₁Ų∪ ቀወቅቀሳ : | -10.00 |
| CORPORATI | ON(S) NAME | IA ISI 9 | |
| | | LCRE LA | |
| PANION ENterp | rises II. INC. | | • |
| <u></u> | | | |
| | | | - - |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 2011 10 | 1 |
| PXProfit | • | <u> </u> | |
| PXProfit ()NonProfit ()Limited Liability Compan ()Foreign | () Amendment ny () Dissolution/Withdra | () Merger | |
| () NonProfit () Limited Liability Company () Foreign | ny () Dissolution/Withdra | () Merger wal () Mark | |
| () NonProfit () Limited Liability Compa | ny | () Merger wal () Mark () Other () Other () Change of R.A. | |
| () NonProfit () Limited Liability Compa () Foreign () Limited Partnership | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report | () Merger wal () Mark | |
| () NonProfit () Limited Liability Compa () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies | () Merger wel () Mark () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name | |
| () NonProfit () Limited Liability Companed () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation | () Merger wal () Mark () Other () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S | |
| NonProfit Limited Liability Compare Foreign Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Certified Copy Call When Ready Walk In | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Coples () Call If Problem | () Merger wal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S () After 4:30 Pick Up | |
| NonProfit Limited Liability Compare Foreign Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Certified Copy Call When Ready Walk In Mail Out | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Coples () Call if Problem () Will Wait | () Merger wel () Mark () Other () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S () After 4:30 Pick Up PLEASE RETURN EXTRON | |
| NonProfit Limited Liability Compare Foreign Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Certified Copy Call When Ready Walk In Mail Out Name Availability Document | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Coples () Call if Problem () Will Wait | () Merger wel () Mark () Other () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S () After 4:30 Pick Up PLEASE RETURN EXTRON | |
| () NonProfit () Limited Liability Company () Foreign () Urnited Partnership () Reinstatement Certified Copy () Call When Ready Walk In () Mail Out Name Availability Document Examiner | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Coples () Call if Problem () Will Wait | () Merger wal () Mark () Other () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S () After 4:30 Pick Up FLEASE RETURN ENDANCING S FILE STANDED SCIENT & | |
| NonProfit Limited Liability Compare Foreign Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Certified Copy Certified Copy Call When Ready Walk In | () Dissolution/Withdra () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Coples () Call if Problem () Will Wait | () Merger wel () Mark () Other () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS/ G/S () After 4:30 Pick Up PLEASE RETURN EXTRON | RECEIVED |

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PANLON ENTERPRISES II, INC.

93 APP SILLED EGRELATION OF STATES

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: PANLON ENTERPRISES II, INC. The mailing address of the corporation is: 1450 Madruga Avenue, Suite 302, Coral Gables, FL 33146.

ARTICLE II

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual. The date and time of the commencement of the corporate existence of the corporation shall be upon filing these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted or carried on by the corporation are to engage in any lawful act, activity or business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida. Additionally, this corporation shall have all of the powers vested in a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any time is 100 common shares. Such 100 common shares shall consist of one class only having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1450 Madruga Avenue, Suite 302, Coral Gables, FL 33146. The name of the corporation's initial registered agent at said address is ILENE TEMCHIN.

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be one (1). The name and street address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is:

> EDDIE ADRIAN HOROWITZ 2950 Windmill Ranch Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33331

The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by Bylaws adopted by either the Shareholders or the Directors, but shall never be less than such number as required by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

ILENE TEMCHIN, ESQ. 1450 Madruga Avenue, Suite 302 Coral Gables, FL 33146

ARTICLE VIII

No contract or other transaction between this corporation and one or more of its directors, officers and/or shareholders or any

2

other corporation, firm, association or entity in which one or more of its directors, officers and/or shareholders are directors, officers, shareholders or are financially interested shall be either void or voidable because of such relationship or interest, because such director or directors are present at the meeting of the board of directors or a committee thereof which authorizes, approves or ratifies such contract or transaction, or because his or their votes are counted for such purpose, if:

(a) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the Board of Directors or committee which authorizes, approves or ratifies the contract or transaction by a vote or consent sufficient for the purpose without counting the votes or consents of such interested directors; or

(b) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the shareholders entitled to vote and they authorize, approve or ratify such contract or transaction by vote or written consent; or

(c) The contract or transaction is fair and reasonable as the corporation at the time it is authorized by the Board, a committee thereof or the shareholders.

ARTICLE IX

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by Florida law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused these Articles of Incorporation to be executed at Coral Gables, Florida this 1st day of April, 1997.

LLENE TEMCHIN INCORPORAL

ILENE: TEMCHIN, Incorporator and Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS: COUNTY OF DADE)

įъ.

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were sworn to, subscribed and acknowledged before me this 1st day of April, 1997, ILENE TEMCHIN, Incorporator and Registered Agent, personally known to me.

of Florida ate

My Commission Expires:

. . .



MILYNY E VISC My Commissi CC382288 Expires Jan. 13, 1988 Bonded by HAU 800-422-1588

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been designated registered agent for PANLON ENTERPRISES II, INC., a corporation to be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, the undersigned hereby accepts such appointment and the obligations of that position and represents that the undersigned is familiar with the obligations of that position.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Acceptance this 1st day of April, 1997.

ILENE TEMCHIN, Registered Agent

c:\ilene\panlon2.art

FILED 17 APR -3 PH 2:57 ECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID